Public Notice of Finance Committee Meeting

Public Notice is hereby given that there will be a meeting
of the Finance Committee for the City of Blue Island to be
held on Tuesday, September 16, 2014 at 7:00 p.m. in the
East Annex of the City of Blue Island, 2434 Vermont
Street, Blue Island, Illinois to consider the following

agenda:

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)

Call to Order

Roll Call

Pre-Approval Accounts Payable 09/17/2014
Payroll 09/12/2014 $374,300.58

Meadows Golf Course

Vehicle Sticker 2™ Mailing Proposal

New Business

Adjourn.

Alderman Nancy Rita
Finance Chair
City of Blue Island

Issued: September 12, 2014




